# HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan in Arts & Commerce Accredited by NAAC)

P.O. - NALHATI, DIST. - BIRBHUM, W. B., Pin-731220

Ref No.:- Date:

#### **Notice**

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the Department of History of Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum is going to organize A One-Day College Level Seminar on 'Literature Review in Research' in collaboration with IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College on 04/09/18 at 12:00 noon. All are requested to attend the said seminar positively.

Date: 31/08/2018

Teacher-in-charge Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum





## One-Day College Level Seminar on 'Literature Review in Research'



Organised by Department of Commerce in collaboration with IQAC,Hiralal Bhakat College,Nalhati,Birbhum

Venue: Room No.23

Time: 12 noon





Resource Person
Dr. Indranil Mondal
Department of Geography
Hiralal Bhakat College
Nalhati, Birbhum

o to Sattings to activate Mindous



## ONE-DAY COLLEGE LEVEL SEMINAR ON 'LITERATURE REVIEW IN RESEARCH'



An initiative of Department of Commerce & IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati





**Literature Review** 

### **Objective**

The seminar aims at throwing light on different perspectives of literature review in research.

**Date & Time** 

4th September,2018 12 Noon (IST) Patron: Dr. Debabrata Saha, Teacher-in-Charge, Hiralal Bhakat College, E-mail: hbcollege@gmail.com Convener: Prof.Salil Kumar Sengupta, HOD, Department of Commerce, Hiralal Bhakat College.

Faculty-Members: Dr. Ranjit Kumar Sarkar,
Associate Professor, Department of
Commerce, Hiralal Bhakat College Prof.
Sukhen Kumar Mandal, Part-time Teacher,
Department of Commerce, Hiralal Bhakat
College Prof. Gautam Kumar Mondal, Parttime Teacher, Department of Commerce,
Hiralal Bhakat College



#### Attendance Sheet

SI No.	Name	Signature
	ROHIT SK	Robert SK
	ROHIT SK RAHUL MAL	Ruhliz Mil
	PRASAMINA MAL	Praganna Mal
	SMRED SHAH MASUM AL;	Grand Shah Masum Ale Sujan Mal
	SALTAN MAL	Sulan mal
	SABIRUBDIN SEKH	Sazipuda in sekh
	RAJESH SEKH	Rajesh sekh



Sha.

Teacher-in-charge

Hiralal Bhakat College

Nalhati, Birbhum



